
† Signed for incorrect hits or score. Lower total reported. 

Malvern Archers 

7
th
 Open Nationals 

Venue: Dyson Perrins CE High School, Malvern 
24th July 2011 

Lady Paramount: Miss Hannah Beasley-Suffolk 

Judges: David Cochrane and Carol Brown 

Weather: Warm, with moderate variable following wind 
 

Long National Hits Golds Score 
 Gents Recurve 
  1 Peter Webb Malvern 71 30 513  Trophy 
  2 Kevin Gayton Redditch 72 26 504  Silver Medal 
  3 Colin Watts Fast & Loose 72 25 500  Bronze Medal 
  4 Roger Hanson Stourbridge 70 20 468 
  5 Gordon Day Cheltenham 70 13 448 
  6 David Michael Lugg Valley 72 14 436 
  7 Dennis Michael Saints Sinners 69 16 436 
  8 Rob Monk Redditch 70 11 430 
  9 Ian Ealing Coventry 70 12 424 
  10 Stephen Lines Stourbridge 69 13 411 
  11 Kevin Wood Redditch 70 9 372 
  12 Jeff Allan Malvern 59 11 325 
 Did not shoot: Steve Short, Laurence Gregory 
  
 Gents Compound Unlimited 
  1 Tony Carter Stourbridge 72 58 618  Trophy 
  2= Bill Bell Saints Sinners 72 53 604  Silver Medal 
  2= David Martel Malvern 72 53 604  Silver Medal 
  4 Andy Muggleton Fast & Loose 72 43 586 
  5 Andy Wilkes Evesham 72 37 564 
  6 Albert Kirk Bowflights 72 21 516 
 Did not shoot: Ian Trout 
  
 Gents Longbow 
  1 Henry Evans Saints Sinners 47 2 195  Trophy 
  2 Allan South Malvern 44 3 174 
  3 Tony Davis Bowflights 26 2 93 
 
 
National Hits Golds Score 
 Ladies Recurve 
  1 Sue Davis Redditch 72 32 556  Trophy 
  2 Hannah Beasley-Suffolk Malvern 72 31 550  Silver Medal 
  3 Theresa Watts Fast & Loose 71 24 521  Bronze Medal 
  4 Hazel Blissett Malvern 71 25 519 
  5 Karen McKay Wyre Forest 72 26 512 
  6 Rebecca Lashley Droitwich 72 16 468 
  7 Liz Ashcroft Malvern 69 12 395 
  8 April Kirk Bowflights 56 6 272 
  9 Lynn Fox Malvern 60 7 263 
 Did not shoot: Rachel Brook, Anne Watson 



† Signed for incorrect hits or score. Lower total reported. 

  
 Ladies Compound Unlimited 
  1 Sarah Trout Evesham 72 44 580  Trophy 
  2 Michelle Hall Stourbridge 72 40 566 
  
 Ladies Longbow 
  1 Penny Neaverson Saints & Sinners 54 10 280  Trophy 
  2 Alyson Smith Stourbridge 36 1 144 
  3 Sally Telford Malvern 19 1 73 
 Did not shoot: Eileen Bullock 
  
 Ladies Barebow 
  1 Frances Smith Bowflights 62† 5 294 Gold Medal 
 
 Gents Recurve 
  1 Colin Dewis Stourbridge 72 22 496 
  2 Kevin Downes Wolf Archers 71 19 459 † 

  3 Peter French Malvern 70 14 436 
  4 Phil Green Cheltenham 69 13 385 
  5 Mick Edwards Wolf Archers 66 6 326 
  6 David Griffiths Wolf Archers 61 8 305 
 
          Gents Compound Unlimited 

Did not shoot: Martin Bullock 
 

 Gents Long Bow 
  1 Nigel Woodhead Redhill 27 0 91 
 
 Gents Bare Bow 
   Tom Bailey Churn Valley 18 1 78 Retired @ 1½ doz 
 
 Boys Under 18 Recurve 
  1 Jason Relf Malvern 72 37 556  Gold Medal 
 
Short National Hits Golds Score 
 Boys Under 16 Recurve 
  1 Lewis Michael Saints & Sinners 72 40 566  Gold Medal 
 
 Ladies Recurve 
  1 Debbie Edwards Wolf Archers 31 5 151 
 
 Gents Long Bow 
  1 Karl Rowe Wolf Archers 40 2 170 † 
 
 Gents Bare Bow 
  1 John Darlow Wolf Archers 46 4 188 † 
 
Junior National  
 Boys Under 14 Recurve 
  1 Anthony Wiseman Fast & Loose 72 40 576  Gold Medal 
  
 Boys Under 14 CUL 
  1 Adam Darlow (U12) Wolf Archers 65 11 356  Gold Medal † 
  
 Girls Under 16 Recurve 
  1 Jessica Baugh (U14) Wolf Archers 58 8 300  Gold Medal 
  2 Kiah Sargent (U12) Wolf Archers 15 0 49 
 
 Boys Under 16 Recurve  
  1 Kyle Downes Wolf Archers 70 17 426 



† Signed for incorrect hits or score. Lower total reported. 

  2 Jordan Evans Wolf Archers 66 12 415 † 
 
Short Junior National  
 Boys Under 12 Recurve 
  1 Jack Downes Wolf Archers 60 7 316  Gold Medal 
 
 Boys Under 12 CUL 
  1 Alfie Wilkes Evesham 72 49 598  Gold Medal 
  2 Aaron Relf Malvern 72 39 572 
 
 Girls Under 14 Recurve 
  1 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest 69 12 389  Gold Medal 
  
 Girls Under 14 CUL 
   Lizzi Martel Malvern 24 20 206  Retired @ 2 doz 
  
Highest Junior Recurve Scores, all age groups 
   Anthony Wiseman Fast & Loose 72 40 576 Trophy 
   Jessica Baugh Wolf Archers 58 8 300  Trophy 
 
Best Gold 
   Anthony Wiseman Fast & Loose    Trophy 
 
Best Backwards Score 
   Hazel Blissett Malvern   915 Trophy 
 
Club Teams     
  1 Malvern Archers    1710 Trophy 
  2 Fast & Loose    1683 
  3 Saints & Sinners    1606 
  4 Redditch    1490 
  5 Stourbridge    1445 
  6 Bowflights    1082 
  7 Wolf Archers    977 
 
Handicap Results (Unrewarded) Score Allowance Total 
 Ladies 
 1: Penny Neaverson Saints Sinners 280 1294 1574 (previous award) 
 2: Frances Smith Bowflights 294 1251 1545 Gold Medal 
 3: Alyson Smith Stourbridge 144 1319 1463 
 4: Theresa Watts Fast & Loose 521 940 1461 
 5: Liz Ashcroft Malvern 395 1044 1439 
 6: Rebecca Lashley Droitwich 468 970 1438 
 7: Karen McKay WFCoA 512 922 1434 
 8: Hazel Blissett Malvern 519 899 1418 
 9: Michelle Hall Stourbridge 566 845 1411 
 10: Sue Davis Redditch 556 845 1401 
 11: Hannah Beasley-Suffolk Malvern 550 841 1391 
 12: April Kirk Bowflights 272 1104 1376 
 13: Lynn Fox Malvern 263 1104 1367 
 
 Gentlemen 
  1= Colin Dewis Stourbridge 496 981 1477  Gold Medal 
  1= Tony Davis Bowflights 93 1384 1477  Gold Medal 
  3 Albert Kirk Bowflights 516 934 1450 
  4 Allan South Malvern 174 1267 1441 
  5 Peter Webb Malvern 513 925 1438 
  6 Andy Muggleton Fast & Loose 586 847 1433 
  7 Tony Carter Stourbridge 618 813 1431 
  8 Ian Ealing Coventry 424 997 1421 



† Signed for incorrect hits or score. Lower total reported. 

  9 Stephen Lines Stourbridge 411 1010 1421 
  10 Colin Watts Fast & Loose 500 917 1417 
  11= Bill Bell Saints Sinners 604 807 1411 
  11= David Martel Malvern 604 807 1411 
  13 Andy Wilkes Evesham 564 838 1402 
  14 Kevin Wood Redditch 372 1022 1394 
  15 Roger Hanson Stourbridge 468 925 1393 
  16 Kevin Gayton Redditch 504 887 1391 
  17 Gordon Day Cheltenham 448 943 1391 
  18 Dennis Michael Saints Sinners 436 953 1389 
  19 Mick Edwards Wolf Archers 326 1059 1385 
  20 Rob Monk Redditch 430 943 1373 
  21 Nigel Woodhead Redhill 91 1266 1357 
  22 Henry Evans Saints Sinners 195 1158 1353 
  23 Jeff Allan Malvern 325 1022 1347 
 
 Junior Girls 
  -  
 
 Junior Boys 
  1 Alfie Wilkes Evesham 598 977 1575 (previous award) 
  2 Anthony Wiseman Fast & Loose 576 919 1495 (previous award) 
  3= Lewis Michael Saints Sinners 566 902 1468 (previous award) 
  3= Aaron Relf Malvern 572 896 1468 Gold Medal 
 
 

Lady Paramount’s Prizes 
 
  2 archers with 10 golds (or closest to 10 golds). In the case of a tie the lowest score: 
   Penny Neaverson (10 golds) 
   Jeff Allen (11 golds, 325 scored) 

 
Records and Awards 

 
Six-gold end claims:  

Theresa Watts 
Alfie Wilkes 

 
 
My thanks are due to our Lady Paramount, to Dyson Perrins School for the use of their playing field 
and to Club members, who did all the work. 
 
 Aidan Norman Tel: 01684 891929 
Organiser: 48 Cowleigh Road email: norman141@btinternet.com 
 Malvern 
 Worcs. WR14 1QD 
 



 

 

County of Worcester 
Archery Association 

 
2011 Novices  
Championships 

 
 
 

 
Boys Under 12 Compound Hits Golds Score 
  1 Alfie Wilkes Evesham 72 49 598  Gold Medal 
  
Girls Under 12 Recurve Hits Golds Score 
  1 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest 28 1 113  Gold Medal 
  
Overall Junior Recurve Hits Golds Score 
  1 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest 28 1 113  Trophy 
 
Gents Recurve Hits Golds Score 
  1 Colin Dewis Stourbridge 72 22 496  Trophy 
  2 Peter French Malvern 70 14 436 Silver Medal 
 
Ladies Recurve Hits Golds Score 
  1 Liz Ashcroft Malvern 69 12 395 Trophy 

 

 


